Cost of Attendance 2023-2024

Main Campus Programs

Traditional Undergraduate

Traditional Undergraduate

Traditional Undergraduate

With Parents

*Estimates based on FT Enrollment (12-18 credits)

On Campus
*Estimates based on FT Enrollment (12-18 credits)
Year Semester
Tuition/Fees 21,468 10,734
Food/Housing -

On Campus 8,506 4,253
Books/Supplies 1,096 548
Transportation 1,745 873
Miscellaneous 1,442 721
Loan Fees 134 67

COA Budget 34,392 17,196

Off Campus
*Estimates based on FT Enrollment (12-18 credits)
Year Semester
Tuition/Fees 21,468 10,734
Food/Housing -

Off Campus 13,070 6,535
Books/Supplies 1,096 548
Transportation 1,745 873
Miscellaneous 1,442 721
Loan Fees 134 67

COA Budget 38,956 19,478

Tuition/Fees
Food/Housing -
w/Parents
Books/Supplies
Transportation
Miscellaneous
Loan Fees
COA Budget

Year Semester

21,468 10,734
6,535 3,268

1,096 548

1,745 873

1,442 721

134 67

32,421 16,210

Nursing Academy

Nursing Academy

Nursing Academy
With Parents

*Estimates based on FT Enrollment (12-18 credits)

On Campus
*Estimates based on FT Enrollment (12-18 credits)
Year Semester
Tuition/Fees 21,094 10,547
Food/Housing -

On Campus 8,506 4,253
Books/Supplies 1,096 548
Transportation 1,745 873
Miscellaneous 1,442 721
Loan Fees 134 67

COA Budget 34,018 17,009

Off Campus
*Estimates based on FT Enrollment (12-18 credits)
Year Semester
Tuition/Fees 21,094 10,547
Food/Housing -

Off Campus 13,070 6,535
Books/Supplies 1,096 548
Transportation 1,745 873
Miscellaneous 1,442 721
Loan Fees 134 67

COA Budget 38,582 19,291

Tuition/Fees
Food/Housing -
w/Parents
Books/Supplies
Transportation
Miscellaneous
Loan Fees
COA Budget

Year Semester

21,094 10,547
6,535 3,268

1,096 548

1,745 873

1,442 721

134 67

32,047 16,023

* Loan Fee Allowance only available to students borrowing federal loans.

*Part-time rates for tuition/fees, transportation, books, and miscellaneous expenses are calculated by pro-rating full-time charges by the
enrollment status, using 75% for three-quarter time, 50% for half-time, and 25% for less-than half-time

*Note: Food/Housing costs are not pro-rated for 75% and 50%. Food/housing and miscellaneous expenses are not included in COA for less-than half-

time students.

2nd Bach.-Accelerated Nursing Program

2nd Bach.-Accelerated Nursing Program

With Parents

*Based on FT Enrollment- Flat Rate Cohort Porgram

On Campus
*Based on FT Enrollment- Flat Rate Cohort Porgram
Year Semester
Tuition/Fees 20,000 10,000
Food/Housing -

On Campus 8,506 4,253
Books/Supplies 1,096 548
Transportation 1,745 873
Miscellaneous 1,442 721
Loan Fees 134 67

COA Budget 32,924 16,462

2nd Bach.-Accelerated Nursing Program
Off Campus
*Based on FT Enrollment- Flat Rate Cohort Porgram
Year Semester
Tuition/Fees 20,000 10,000
Food/Housing -

Off Campus 13,070 6,535
Books/Supplies 1,096 548
Transportation 1,745 873
Miscellaneous 1,442 721
Loan Fees 134 67

COA Budget 37,488 18,744

Tuition/Fees
Food/Housing -
w/Parents
Books/Supplies
Transportation
Miscellaneous
Loan Fees
COA Budget

Year Semester

20,000 10,000
6,535 3,268

1,096 548

1,745 873

1,442 721

134 67

30,953 15,476

* Loan Fee Allowance only available to students borrowing federal loans.

* Tuition/Fees are for Cohort beginning Spring-2024
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Non-Traditional (Online) Undergraduate Programs

RN to BSN / RRT to BSRT

RN to BSN / RRT to BSRT

Non-Traditional (Online) Undergraduate

Off Campus With Parents Off Campus
*Based on FT Enrollment at 12 credits *Based on FT Enrollment at 12 credits *Based on FT Enrollment at 12 credits
Year Semester Year Semester Year Semester
Tuition/Fees 9,416 4,708 Tuition/Fees 9,416 4,708 Tuition/Fees 12,976 6,488
Food/Housing - Food/Housing - Food/Housing -

Off Campus 13,070 6,535 w/Parents 6,535 3,268 Off Campus 13,070 6,535
Books/Supplies 1,096 548 Books/Supplies 1,096 548 Books/Supplies 1,096 548
Transportation 1,745 873 Transportation 1,745 873 Transportation 1,745 873
Miscellaneous 1,442 721 Miscellaneous 1,442 721 Miscellaneous 1,442 721
Loan Fees 134 67 Loan Fees 134 67 Loan Fees 134 67

COA Budget 26,904 13,452 COA Budget 20,369 10,184 COA Budget 30,464 15,232

Non-Traditional (Online) Undergraduate LPN to BSN LPN to BSN

With Parents Off Campus With Parents
*Based on FT Enrollment at 12 credits *Based on FT Enrollment at 12 credits *Based on FT Enrollment at 12 credits
Year Semester Year Semester Year Semester

Tuition/Fees 12,976 6,488 Tuition/Fees 17,003 8,501 Tuition/Fees 17,003 8,501

Food/Housing - Food/Housing - Food/Housing -
w/Parents 6,535 3,268 Off Campus 13,070 6,535 w/Parents 6,535 3,268
Books/Supplies 1,096 548 Books/Supplies 1,096 548 Books/Supplies 1,096 548
Transportation 1,745 873 Transportation 1,745 873 Transportation 1,745 873
Miscellaneous 1,442 721 Miscellaneous 1,442 721 Miscellaneous 1,442 721
Loan Fees 134 67 Loan Fees 134 67 Loan Fees 134 67
COA Budget 23,929 11,964 COA Budget 34,490 17,245 COA Budget 27,955 13,978

* Loan Fee Allowance only available to students borrowing federal loans.

*Part-time rates for tuition/fees, transportation, books, and miscellaneous expenses are calculated by pro-rating full-time charges by the
enrollment status, using 75% for three-quarter time, 50% for half-time, and 25% for less-than half-time

*Note: Food/Housing costs are not pro-rated for 75% and 50%. Food/housing and miscellaneous expenses are not included in COA for less-than half-

time students.




Graduate Programs

Cost of Attendance 2023-2024

Doctorate of Physical Therapy

Occupational Therapy Doctorate

Masters in Speech Language Pathology

*Estimates based on FT Enrollment at 15 credits

*Estimates based on FT Enrollment at 15 credits

*Estimates based on FT Enrollment at 9 credits

Year Semester Year Semester Year Semester
Tuition/Fees 23,377 11,688 Tuition/Fees 23,217 11,608 Tuition/Fees 19,532 9,766
Food/Housing - Food/Housing - Food/Housing -

Off Campus 13,070 6,535 Off Campus 13,070 6,535 Off Campus 13,070 6,535
Books/Supplies 1,096 548 Books/Supplies 1,096 548 Books/Supplies 1,096 548
Transportation 1,745 873 Transportation 1,745 873 Transportation 1,745 873
Miscellaneous 1,442 721 Miscellaneous 1,442 721 Miscellaneous 1,442 721
Loan Fees 216 108 Loan Fees 216 108 Loan Fees 216 108

COA Budget 40,946 20,473 COA Budget 40,786 20,393 COA Budget 37,102 18,551
Masters in Masters of Science in Masters of Science

Kinesiology / Clinical Exercise Physiology

Athletic Training

in Respiratory Therapy

*Estimates based on FT Enrollment at 9 credits

*Estimates based on FT Enrollment at 9 credits

*Estimates based on FT Enrollment at 9 credits

Year Semester
Tuition/Fees 12,762 6,381
Food/Housing -

Off Campus 13,070 6,535
Books/Supplies 1,096 548
Transportation 1,745 873
Miscellaneous 1,442 721
Loan Fees 216 108

COA Budget 28,673 14,337

Year Semester
Tuition/Fees 16,532 8,266
Food/Housing -

Off Campus 13,070 6,535
Books/Supplies 1,096 548
Transportation 1,745 873
Miscellaneous 1,442 721
Loan Fees 216 108

COA Budget 34,102 17,051

Year Semester
Tuition/Fees 13,032 6,516
Food/Housing -

Off Campus 13,070 6,535
Books/Supplies 1,096 548
Transportation 1,745 873
Miscellaneous 1,442 721
Loan Fees 216 108

COA Budget 30,602 15,301

BSN to DNP: Family Nurse Practitioner

MSN to DNP: Nursing Leadership

Masters of Science in Nursing

*Estimates based on FT Enrollment at 11 credits

*Estimates based on FT Enrollment at 9 credits

*Estimates based on FT Enrollment at 9 credits

Year Semester
Tuition/Fees 17,668 8,834
Food/Housing -

Off Campus 13,070 6,535
Books/Supplies 1,096 548
Transportation 1,745 873
Miscellaneous 1,442 721
Loan Fees 216 108

COA Budget 35,238 17,619

Year Semester
Tuition/Fees 13,772 6,886
Food/Housing -

Off Campus 13,070 6,535
Books/Supplies 1,096 548
Transportation 1,745 873
Miscellaneous 1,442 721
Loan Fees 216 108

COA Budget 31,342 15,671

Year Semester
Tuition/Fees 10,082 5,041
Food/Housing -

Off Campus 13,070 6,535
Books/Supplies 1,096 548
Transportation 1,745 873
Miscellaneous 1,442 721
Loan Fees 216 108

COA Budget 27,652 13,826

MSN / MBA Dual Degree

Masters of Science in Counseling

Doctorate of Education

*Estimates based on FT Enrollment at 9 credits

*Estimates based on FT Enrollment at 12 credits

*Estimates based on FT Enrollment at 9 credits

Year Semester
Tuition/Fees 11,512 5,756
Food/Housing -

Off Campus 13,070 6,535
Books/Supplies 1,096 548
Transportation 1,745 873
Miscellaneous 1,442 721
Loan Fees 216 108

COA Budget 27,423 13,712

Year Semester
Tuition/Fees 16,706 8,353
Food/Housing -

Off Campus 13,070 6,535
Books/Supplies 1,096 548
Transportation 1,745 873
Miscellaneous 1,442 721
Loan Fees 216 108

COA Budget 34,276 17,138

Year Semester
Tuition/Fees 14,942 7,471
Food/Housing -

Off Campus 13,070 6,535
Books/Supplies 1,096 548
Transportation 1,745 873
Miscellaneous 1,442 721
Loan Fees 216 108

COA Budget 30,853 15,427

* Loan Fee Allowance only available to students borrowing federal loans.

*Part-time rates for tuition/fees are calculated by pro-rating full-time charges by 77% for three-quarter time (7-8 credits), 66% for half-time (5-6

credits), and 33% for less-than half-time (1-4 credits).

*Part-time rates for transportation, books, and miscellaneous expenses are calculated by pro-rating full-time charges by the enroliment status,
using 75% for three-quarter time, 50% for half-time, and 25% for less-than half-time.
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*Note: Food/Housing costs are not pro-rated for 75% and 50%. Food/housing and miscellaneous expenses are not included in COA for less-than half-
time students.
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Graduate Programs - continued

Masters of Education

Masters of Education

Masters of Arts

Teacher Leadership Academy

in Applied Catholic Theology

*Estimates based on FT Enrollment at 9 credits

*Estimates based on FT Enrollment at 9 credits

*Estimates based on FT Enrollment at 9 credits

Year Semester Year Semester Year Semester
Tuition/Fees 11,552 5,776 Tuition/Fees 9,786 4,893 Tuition/Fees 11,232 5,616
Food/Housing - Food/Housing - Food/Housing -

Off Campus 13,070 6,535 Off Campus 13,070 6,535 Off Campus 13,070 6,535
Books/Supplies 1,096 548 Books/Supplies 1,096 548 Books/Supplies 1,096 548
Transportation 1,745 873 Transportation 1,745 873 Transportation 1,745 873
Miscellaneous 1,442 721 Miscellaneous 1,442 721 Miscellaneous 1,442 721
Loan Fees 216 108 Loan Fees 216 108 Loan Fees 216 108

COA Budget 27,463 13,732 COA Budget 25,697 12,849 COA Budget 28,802 14,401
Masters of Arts School of Business - Graduate Master of Arts in Philosophy / MBA

in Catholic Studies

Programs - MBA, MPM, MOL

Dual Degree Program

*Estimates based on FT Enrollment at 10 credits

*Estimates based on FT Enrollment at 9 credits

*Estimates based on FT Enrollment at 9 credits

Tuition/Fees
Food/Housing -
Off Campus
Books/Supplies
Transportation
Miscellaneous
Loan Fees
COA Budget

Year Semester
12,930 6,465
13,070 6,535

1,096 548
1,745 873
1,442 721
216 108
28,841 14,421

Year Semester
Tuition/Fees 11,512 5,756
Food/Housing -

Off Campus 13,070 6,535
Books/Supplies 1,096 548
Transportation 1,745 873
Miscellaneous 1,442 721
Loan Fees 216 108

COA Budget 27,423 13,712

Year Semester
Tuition/Fees 11,512 5,756
Food/Housing -

Off Campus 13,070 6,535
Books/Supplies 1,096 548
Transportation 1,745 873
Miscellaneous 1,442 721
Loan Fees 792 396

COA Budget 27,423 13,712

Masters of Science

in Bioethics

Master of Arts in Music

Doctor of Business Administration

*Tuition estimates based on Enroliment at 7 credits.
Typical enrollment at 3/4-time (7 credits)

*Estimates based on FT Enrollment at 10 credits. Typical
enrollment at 3/4-time (7 credits)

Tuition/Fees
Food/Housing -
Off Campus
Books/Supplies
Transportation
Miscellaneous
Loan Fees
COA Budget

Year Semester
10,196 5,098
13,070 6,535

1,096 548
1,745 873
1,442 721
216 108
27,766 13,883

*Estimates based on FT Enrollment at 9 credits. Typical
enrollment at a 1/2-time (6 credits)

Year Semester
Tuition/Fees 11,848 5,924
Food/Housing -

Off Campus 13,070 6,535
Books/Supplies 1,096 548
Transportation 1,745 873
Miscellaneous 1,442 721
Loan Fees 216 108

COA Budget 27,759 13,880

Year Semester
Tuition/Fees 14,132 7,066
Food/Housing -

Off Campus 13,070 6,535
Books/Supplies 1,096 548
Transportation 1,745 873
Miscellaneous 1,442 721
Loan Fees 792 396

COA Budget 30,043 15,022

* Loan Fee Allowance only available to students borrowing federal loans.
*Part-time rates for tuition/fees are calculated by pro-rating full-time charges by 77% for three-quarter time (7-8 credits), 66% for half-time (5-6

credits), and 33% for less-than half-time (1-4 credits).

*Part-time rates for tuition/fees, transportation, books, and miscellaneous expenses are calculated by pro-rating full-time charges by the
enrollment status, using 75% for three-quarter time, 50% for half-time, and 25% for less-than half-time
*Note: Food/Housing costs are not pro-rated for 75% and 50%. Food/housing and miscellaneous expenses are not included in COA for less-than half-

time students.




